

PUBLIC PARKING MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE

Project: REPAIRS

Location: VARIOUS

Journey Group  
Companies DBA  
Black-Top

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 127,900.00

Bidder: Paving  
4500 W. 58th

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 127,900.00

Address: Street  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 05/30/19

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Time: 2:15PM

Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Value of OFM: \$ 1,923.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATAION	LS	1	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIAL	LS	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	338	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,859.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	68	\$ 11.00	\$ 748.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	72	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,368.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	291	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,365.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	283	\$ 1.25	\$ 353.75
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	429	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,788.50
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	226	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,780.00
10	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	94	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,820.00
11	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	290	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
13	SPECIAL	INSTALL VALVE BOX TOP EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
14	999.5140	PARKING METER POST	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	51	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00
16	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	105	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,312.50
17	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	44	\$ 1.25	\$ 55.00
18	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	840	\$ 0.07	\$ 58.80
19	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
20	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.4	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,320.00
21	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00
22	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
23	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
24	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
25	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	232	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,380.00
26	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	20	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,800.00
27	3680.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	33	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,244.00
28	380.3540	8" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	48	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,272.00
29	380.6115	INSTALL STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 5	EA	118	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00
30	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	81	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,673.00
31	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	167	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,181.00
32	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER S TYPE	FT	62	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,046.00
33	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2925	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,087.50
34	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2348	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,610.00
35	651.0080	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	664	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,972.00
36	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	200	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
37	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
38	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	1	\$ 12.50	\$ 12.50
39	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	9	\$ 37.50	\$ 337.50
40	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3.5	\$ 45.00	\$ 157.50
41	632.1340	2.5X2.5 PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	1.5	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00
		FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH				
42	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	1.5	\$ 62.50	\$ 93.75
43	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	1	\$ 12.50	\$ 12.50
44	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	12	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00
45	635.8020	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	200	\$ 35.50	\$ 7,100.00
46	SPECIAL	REMOVE STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	950	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,375.00
47	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	950	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid \$ 162,400.80

PUBLIC PARKING MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE

Project: REPAIRS  
 Location: VARIOUS

Journey Group  
 Companies DBA  
 Black-Top

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 127,900.00

Bidder: Paving

Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE

Budget: \$ 127,900.00

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 05/30/19

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.940.0343

Time: 2:15PM

Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Value of OFM: \$ 1,923.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------